Code Model Tap Size L D Nut kg Collet
Preset
Driver
Spanner
3910 00100075 BT30 -STM8 -75 ＊ Old JIS Taps
M4 ~ 8
U No8 ~ 5/16
OSG Synchro Taps

P. 414
Collet
Ordering Example
Low pressure type
0 ~ 1.0MPa (UTS10080 : 0 ~ 2.0MPa)
UTS6350 - STM 12 - 90
Shank size Holder soze Projection
length (L)
Ordering Example
High pressure type
1.1 ~ 7.0MPa (UTS10080 : 2.1 ~ 7.0MPa)
UTS6350 - STM 12 - 90 - H
Shank size Holder soze Projection
length (L)
High pressure
type
When placing an order, please specify high or low pressure. For high pressure type, please add (–H) on end of the description.
ℓ1 Dimension for STM
Old JIS Taps
YAMAWA X Series
OSG Synchro Taps
With center-through coolant
（STM8）
Tap Size ℓ1 ℓ1(＊ )
M4 ～ 6
U No.8 ～ 1/4 25 ～ 35 25 ～ 26
M7 ～ 8
U5/16 26 ～ 37 26 ～ 28
With center-through coolant
（STM12 ～ 30）
Tap Size ℓ1 ℓ1( ＊ )
M4 ～ 6
U No.8 ～ 1/4 24 ～ 35 24 ～ 26
M7 ～ 10
U 5/16 ～ 3/8 25 ～ 37 25 ～ 28
M11 ～ 12
U 7/16
PT 1/8
26 ～ 37 26 ～ 28
U1/2 32 ～ 42 -
M13 ～ 15
U9/16 33 ～ 42 -
U5/8
PT1/4 34 ～ 42 -
M16 35 ～ 46 -
M18
U 3/4
PT3/8
36 ～ 47 -
M20 ～ 21
PT1/2 40 ～ 47 -
M22
U 7/8 41 ～ 47 -
M23 42 ～ 47 -
M24 ～ 25
PT5/8 43 ～ 47 -
M26 ～ 27
U1 44 ～ 47 -
M28 45 ～ 52 -
M30
PT3/4 46 ～ 52 -
U 1-1/8 48 ～ 52 -
Without center-through coolant
Tap Size ℓ1 ℓ1(＊ )
M4 ～ 6
U No.8 ～ 1/4 21 ～ 35 21 ～ 26
M7 ～ 12
U 5/16 ～ U7/16
PT1/8
23 ～ 37 23 ～ 28
M13 ～ 15
U 1/2 ～ 5/8
PT1/4